Weld ring gaskets
Weld ring gaskets
06
95
We recommend weld ring gaskets for use in any place where
a welded seal is necessary, due either to the danger of the
medium or the danger presented by a loss of functionality,
but where the connection also needs to be detachable to a

Profil A21
Membrane weld ring gasket Profile A21
Ordering example for a membrane weld ring gasket Profile
A21 with d1=115 mm internal diameter and d  = 169 mm2
external diameter, made of...
Gasket 115 x 169, DIN 2695, 1.5415
Each membrane weld ring gasket has two weld halves.
Conforms to DIN 2695 (PN 63 to PN 400) Model M
d2
3) at PN
DN d1 63 100 160 250 a. 320 400
80
100
125
150
200
250
300
350
400
   to 3200 possible
Membrane rings in accordance with DIN 2695 are each 4
mm thick and should be made of the same material as the
flange due to the low absorption of radial strain differences.
These gaskets are firstly welded internally to the flange us-
ing an “attachment seam”, and once the flange has been
assembled a “seal seam” is made externally. Any errors
made when creating the internal welds can only be fixed
with great difficulty.
Gasket profile
Profile Cross-section
A21
First check if there is sufficient room to make the seal weld or
if bevelled flanges of the type Form M in accordance with DIN
2526 will be required.
The figure shows Profile A21K as assembled between
flanges of type Form M.
Membrane weld ring gaskets in Profile A21K are provided
with an additional grooved profile. The layers of PTFE, graph-
ite or silver are approximately 0.5 mm thick and should be
selected according to the operating conditions.
Dimensions in mm
90 143 149 149 153 153
115 169 176 176 179 179
142 206 213 213 216 216
165 243 248 248 248 248
214 305 315 315 315 315
264 360 370 370 370 -
310 420 430 430 - -
340 482 490 - - -
386 539 - - - -
1):
D

Profile A24
Weld ring gaskets Profile A24 for DIN flanges
Ordering example for a weld ring gasket, Profile A24, DN
500, PN 40, works standard 126, made of...1):
Weld ring gasket DN 500, PN 40, A24, 490 x 626, WN 126,
1.5415, s = ...*
Works standard 126
* size specified by client The wall thickness s is determined
according to pressure, temperature, material and motion to be
absorbed.
** In Profiles A24 to A24N the total width of the weld ring gasket
must be no less than (d
2
-d
1
) / 2 = 60 mm.
1) Specify material when placing order
PN
DN 16 25 40 63 100
d d d d d d d d d d1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
250
300
350
400
500
600
700
800
900
1000
1200
1400
1600
1800
2000
Conforms to DIN 2695 (Class 150 to Class 2500) Model M
Size d3
2) for PN (DIN 2695) and Class
d2 In class
DN NPS d1 150 300 600 1500 2500
80 3 92 130 142 142 157 157
100 4 118 167 172 180 187 187
125 5 114 190 208 216 216 216
150 6 170 215 243 246 246 246
200 8 220 272 300 300 300 300
250 10 273 332 354 354 354 354
300 12 322 400 411 411 411 411
350 14 360 440 443 443 443 -
400 16 412 500 500 500 500 -
   to 3200 possible
d3
2)
PN Class
DN NPS 63 - 400 150 300 600
80 3 123 116 122 122
100 4 149 146 150 -
125 5 186 172 180 -
150 6 218 196 - -
200 8 285 252 - -
250 10 340 308 - -
300 12 400 370 - -
350 14 460 - - -
400 16 519 - - -
900
to

06
Weld ring gasket Profile A22* and A23 for ANSI flanges
Ordering example for a weld ring gasket, Profile A22, NPS 3,
Class 900, made of ...1):
Schweißdichtung A22, NPS 3, Class 900, WN 111, 1.5415
Profile A22 and A23
Dimensions in mm Dimensions in mm
Works standard 111 for ANSI flanges
Class
d d d d d
1 2 3 2 3
150- 400- 1500- 150 300-
DN NPS 300 900 2500 2500
15 ½ 15,7 14,0 6,4 29 45 29 45
20 ¾ 20,8 18,8 11,0 33 53 33 53
25 1 26,7 24,4 15,2 42 62 42 62
32 1 ¼ 35,1 32,5 22,8 52 72 55 75
40 1 ½ 40,9 38,1 27,9 60 80 64 84
50 2 52,6 49,3 38,2 75 95 83 103
65 2 ½ 62,7 58,9 45,0 96 116 96 116
80 3 78,0 73,7 58,4 105 125 118 138
100 4 102,4 97,3 80,1 148 168 148 168
125 5 128,3 122,2 103,2 160 180 177 197
150 6 154,2 146,3 124,4 185 205 207 227
200 8 202,7 193,8 174,6 240 260 261 281
250 10 254,5 247,6 222,3 295 315 315 335
300 12 304,8 298,4 273,1 372 392 372 392
350 14 336,6 330,2 304,8 404 424 404 424
400 16 387,3 381,0 355,6 461 481 461 481
450 18 438,1 431,8 406,4 525 545 525 545
500 20 488,9 482,6 457,2 575 595 575 595
600 24 590,5 584,2 558,8 683 703 683 703
*  Model “S” conforms to DIN 2695-2002
In accordance with 2695-2002 for ANSI flanges
Class
d d d d d
1 2 3 2 3
150- 400- 1500- 150 300-
DN NPS 300 900 2500 2500
15 ½ 16 14 6 29 45 29 45
20 ¾ 21 19 11 33 53 33 53
25 1 27 24 15 42 62 42 62
32 1 ¼ 35 33 23 52 72 55 75
40 1 ½ 41 38 28 60 80 64 84
50 2 53 49 38 75 95 83 103
65 2 ½ 63 59 45 96 116 96 116
80 3 78 74 58 105 125 118 138
100 4 102 97 80 148 168 148 168
125 5 128 122 103 160 180 177 197
150 6 154 146 124 185 205 207 227
200 8 203 194 174 240 260 261 281
250 10 255 248 222 295 315 315 335
300 12 305 298 273 372 392 372 392
350 14 337 330 305 404 424 404 424
400 16 387 381 356 461 481 461 481
450 18 438 432 406 525 545 525 545
500 20 499 483 457 575 595 575 595
600 24 591 584 559 683 703 683 703
Weld ring gaskets
Weld ring gaskets
103
Each membrane weld ring gasket has two weld ring halves.
All measurements are recommendations and should be
checked by the client.
06
Weld ring gasket Profile A22 and Profile A23 for flanges in
accordance with ASME B16.47 Series A
Ordering example for a weld ring gasket, Profile A22, NPS
30, Class 150, made of...1):
Weld ring gasket A22, NPS 30, Class 150, WN 143, 1.5415
Works standard 143 for ASME B16.47 Series A flanges
NPS Class 150 - 300 Class 400 - 600 Class 900
d d d d d d d d d1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3
26 641,4 695,8 715,8 635,0 695,8 715,8 622,4 708,4 728,4
28 692,2 746,6 766,6 685,8 746,6 766,6 673,2 759,2 779,2
30 743,0 797,4 817,4 736,6 797,4 817,4 724,0 810,0 830,0
32 793,8 848,2 868,2 787,4 848,2 868,2 774,8 860,8 880,8
34 844,6 899,0 919,0 838,2 899,0 919,0 825,6 911,6 931,6
36 895,4 949,8 969,8 889,0 949,8 969,8 876,4 962,4 982,4
38 946,2 1000,6 1020,6 939,8 1000,6 1020,6 927,2 1013,0 1033,0
40 997,0 1051,4 1071,4 990,6 1051,4 1071,4 978,0 1064,0 1084,0
42 1047,8 1102,4 1122,2 1041,4 1102,4 1122,2 1028,8 1114,8 1134,8
44 1098,6 1153,0 1173,0 1092,2 1153,0 1173,0 1079,6 1165,6 1185,6
46 1149,4 1203,8 1223,8 1143,0 1203,8 1223,8 1130,4 1216,4 1236,4
48 1200,2 1254,6 1274,6 1193,8 1254,6 1274,6 1181,2 1267,2 1287,2
50 1251,0 1305,4 1325,4 1244,6 1305,4 1325,4  -  -  -
52 1301,8 1356,2 1376,2 1295,4 1356,2 1376,2  -  -  -
54 1352,6 1407,0 1427,0 1346,2 1407,0 1427,0  -  -  -
56 1403,4 1457,8 1477,8 1397,0 1457,8 1477,8  -  -  -
58 1454,2 1508,6 1528,6 1447,8 1508,6 1528,6  -  -  -
60 1505,0 1559,4 1579,4 1498,6 1559,4 1579,4  -  -  -
Profile A22 and A23
- Flanges compliant with the standard not available Dimensions in mm
Weld ring gaskets
Weld ring gaskets
06
104
Profile A22N
Weld ring gasket Profile A22N and Profile A23N for DIN
flanges
Ordering example for a weld ring gasket, Profile A22N, DN
100, PN 6, with a grooved profile gasket Profile B27A, conform
to works standard 134, made of...1):
Weld ring gasket, DN 100, PN 16, A22N, B27A, 1.4541 /
graphite, WN 134
* Turning in depth t 4 mm only
In order to successfully carry out the welding, the customer
should check:
a) whether the raised face is being machined
b) whether a smooth flange is being used
c) or whether the external diameter d
3
 is to be reduced other
than in accordance with our works standard.
1) Specify material when placing order
Profile A23N
Works standard 134, PN 10
Groove Grooved
measurement gasket
DN d d d d d d d1 2 3 4 5 6 7
32 * 37,2 65 79 40,0 54 7,0 6,0 41 53
40 * 43,1 71 85 46,0 60 7,0 6,0 47 59
50 * 54,5 84 98 59,0 73 7,0 6,0 60 72
65 * 70,3 101 115 74,6 90 7,7 6,5 76 89
80 82,5 115 135 86,6 102 7,7 6,5 88 101
100 *
125 * 131,7 166 180 136,4 153 8,3 7,0 138 152
150 * 159,3 196 210 165,2 183 8,9 7,5 167 182
(175) * 182,9 223 237 189,0 209 10,0 8,5 191 208
200 * 207,3 246 260 212,0 232 10,0 8,5 214 231
250 260,4 299 315 264,0 285 10,5 9,0 266 284
300 309,7 354 370 314,6 338 11,7 10,0 317 337
350 341,4 390 410 348,6 372 11,7 10,0 351 371
400 392,2 445 465 401,2 427 12,9 11,0 404 426
(450) 443,0 500 520 453,0 481 14,0 12,0 456 480
500 493,8 555 575 506,0 534 14,0 12,0 509 533
600
700 695,2 770 790 710,2 745 17,4 15,0 714 744